

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 8761/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2010 in LPA No.49/2009  
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMANJIT SINGH Respondent(s)

IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, S.G.  
Mr. Kavin N. Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Niting Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Jha, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice be issued to the respondent on the  
special leave petition as well as on the application  
for condonation of delay.

However, in the special facts and  
circumstances of the case, we direct the petitioners to  
continue to pay the Family/disability Pension to the  
respondent of this case.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master