

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17359/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2010 in LPA No.49/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMANJIT SINGH
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rabindra Kumar Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that process
fee as also one spare copy of the SLP has since been furnished
to the registry on 14.09.2012.

Delay in filing process fee and spare copy is condoned.
Let notice be issued on the unserved respondent, returnable
after six weeks.

| (RADHA SHARMA)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|