

SECTION IV B

Listed on 1-4-2014

Court No.R2

Item No.49

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 17359 OF 2012.
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Ors.Petitioner(s)

Versus

Sumanjit SinghRespondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 15.1.2014, when the following Order was passed:-

"Fresh steps have been aken. Await return of notice of the respondent.

List the matter on 1.04.2014."

It is submitted that sole respondent herein has on 13-2-2014 entered appearance through Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate but no counter affidavit has been filed by him so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31st day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Som2/d