

SECTION IV B Listed on.5.9.2014
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.10
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.32

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)NO. 17359
OF 2012 AND CC No. 8544 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Ors. Etc. ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
Sumanjit Singh & Etc. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.7.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" At the request of the counsel for the respondent, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter."

SLP (C) No. 17359/2012

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate for the respondent has filed counter affidavit. The same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Advocate for the petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

SLP (C) No...CC No. 8544/2012

It is submitted that Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate for the sole respondent has on 11.8.2014 filed counter affidavit. The same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B.V. Balram Dass, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR