

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17359/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/03/2010  
in LPA No. 49/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At  
Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMANJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP,  
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and interim relief  
and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8544/2012

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. V. RANJIT KAUR]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and  
Office Report)

Date : 05/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, A.S.G.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, A.O.R. (NP)  
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.  
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhimsen Sehgal, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

List these matters along with the connected  
cases.

Interim order dated 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2012 providing for  
payment in the meantime to respondent shall  
continue to remain in operation during the pendency  
of these appeals.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER