

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8608 AND 9653 OF 2014**

Union of India & Ors.

..Appellants

-Versus-

Sumanjit Singh Etc.

...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT ON PRE-FINAL HEARING**

Office Report is prepared as per Circular No.F.41/Judl./2008 dated 17th December, 2008:-

- (a) The sole Respondent in both the appeals is represented through Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate.
- (b) Original Record has not been requisitioned from High Court.
- (c) Not applicable.
- (d) Not applicable.
- (e) No application for substitution is pending.
- (f). The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"The learned counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondent shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.  
List again on 2.11.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 11.09.2015 filed Statement of Case in both the appeals but Counsel for the Respondent has not filed Statement of Case till date.

- (g) Not applicable.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

1. B. V. Balaram Das, Advocate  
Central Agency Section, Supreme Court Compound, ND-1.
2. Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate  
14, Lawyers Chambers, SCI., New Delhi.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**