

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 8608/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUMANJIT SINGH(EX SEP NO. 3978268)

Respondent(s)

(COUNSEL FOR THE RESPONDENT DIED AS PER RECORD ROOM CIRCULAR DATED
22.12.2022.LIST ONLY CA NO. 8608/2014)

Date : 06-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Tacho Eru, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks time to
file fresh particulars for alternative arrangement (counsel
expired) in respect of the sole respondent.

List again on 15.5.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar