

ITEM NO.1713

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8608/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUMANJIT SINGH(EX SEP NO. 3978268)

Respondent(s)

(COUNSEL FOR THE RESPONDENT DIED AS PER RECORD ROOM CIRCULAR DATED
22.12.2022.LIST ONLY CA NO. 8608/2014)

Date : 22-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry to take steps to issue fresh
notice to the respondent(s) since the counsel who
was earlier representing the respondent(s) is said
to have expired.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)