

ITEM NO.1721

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 8608/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUMANJIT SINGH(EX SEP NO. 3978268)

Respondent(s)

(COUNSEL FOR THE RESPONDENT DIED AS PER RECORD ROOM CIRCULAR DATED  
22.12.2022.LIST ONLY CA NO. 8608/2014 )

Date : 01-03-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv.\*

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Abhishek Raj, learned counsel, appears for  
petitioner No.2.

Office Report dated 28.02.2024 reflects that  
service of the alternative arrangement notice is  
complete upon the sole respondent but he has not  
chosen to enter appearance or engage another learned  
counsel till date.

Registry is directed to list the matter for  
hearing before the Regular Court.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)  
BRANCH OFFICER

\* Appearance not given.